PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	06/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	101 COLUMBIA ROAD	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14351732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5167424343 **Email:** betty@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=29153_USASSIGNMENT_DUPONT_HONEYWELL#page1.tif

PATENT 503366693 REEL: 035906 FRAME: 0948

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

ASSIGNOR: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE

BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809 a corporation of the United States

Hereby assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

101 COLUMBIA ROAD

MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962 a corporation of the United States

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest which is owned by ASSIGNOR on the date of execution hereof to the invention described:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING

Title of Invention:

2,3,3,3-TETRAFLUOROPROPENE

U.S. Patent Application No.

14/351,732

Filed on:

April 14, 2014

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and to any and all-Letters Patents to be obtains for the invention by the application or any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Signature:

Title:

Assistant Secretary of the Potent Bench E. I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Date:

RECORDED: 06/25/2015

June 24, 2735

PATENT REEL: 035906 FRAME: 0949